## 07-08-2005

FORM PTO-1594	RECOI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	1-05			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/	/31/2002)	10303	5993		
To the Honor	rable Commissioner of Patents s			iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying particular in the right of the rig		ind Trademarks. F	2. Name and address of		
Silicon Valley Bank				SCAPE, INC	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155			Internal Address:	•	
Santa Clara, CA 95054					
	<b></b>		Street Address: 1292	HAMMERWOOD AVE	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Parti	norabin			
Corporation- State: C	alifornia	nersnip			
Corporation-State.	amornia 🔲 Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
			City: SUNNYVALE Sta	ite: CA ZIP: 94089	
3. Nature of conveyance	:	-			
			☐ Individual(s) citizensl	hip	
☐ Assignment	☐Merger		☐ Association		
	—		General Partnership		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Limited Partnership		
M Other Balance			<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>☑ Other</li></ul>		
Other Release				in the United States, a domestic representative	
			designation is attached:	Yes No	
Execution Date: 4/2	१७५			ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				0PR/F	
A Tandamada Augliantina Na (a)			ID Toods words No. (a)	2 -	
A. Trademark Application	л No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	立 5	
			2229327	and the same of th	
			1324217		
			1.02.2	3 -	
				2	
				W	
	Additio	onal numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
			Ia =		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
concerning document sn	ould be mailed:				
Name: Silicon Valley Ba	ank				
Name. Sincon valley bank			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 65.00	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			⊠ Enclosed	ψ 23.00	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	O Domanit consumt	ha	
1			8. Deposit account numb	ber: his page if paying by deposit account)	
7/2005 DBYRNE 00000013	3 2229327	DO NOT USE		no page ii paying by deposit account)	
	40.00 DP	20		100	
FC:8521 FC:8522	25.00 OP			650	
Statement and signature	ure.				
1		mation is true and	correct and any attached cor	by is a true copy of the original document.	
l and bost of my knowledg	o and bonor, and reregeing interi	nauon is uus anu	corroct and any attached cop	oy is a true copy of the original document.	
		11/2	1 1	, ,	
John R. Ross		Lolik,	llon	6/29/2005 Date	
Name of Person Signing	I	✓ Signati	ure	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Uniscape Incorporated</u> ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, <u>October 29, 1999</u> executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 13, 2001</u>, Reel <u>002260</u>, Frame <u>0124</u>.

Dated: June 29, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Marine o Hygeneda

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0915